## WAIVER OF LIABILITY

I, \_\_\_\_\_, of \_\_\_\_\_County, North Carolina, for and in consideration of \_\_\_\_\_\_permission to participate in the Keep Albemarle Clean Adopt-A-Street Program coordinated by the City of Albemarle Public Works Department, whereby volunteers from the community collect trash along roadways throughout the city of Albemarle, do hereby agree to release, indemnify and hold harmless the City of Albemarle and its agents, officers and employees and volunteers from any and all claims, liabilities, demands, damages, actions or causes of action of any kind or character (including, without limitation, attorney's fees, costs and expenses) that may arise in any manner by reason of death, injury, damage to my person or property or both as a result of my participation in the Adopt-A-Street Program. I understand that during my participation in the Adopt-A-Street Program, I am subject to the rules and regulations of Keep Albemarle Clean and the City of Albemarle. I also understand and agree that this Waiver of Liability is binding upon my executors, administrators, personal representatives, collectors, heirs, successors and assigns. I further covenant not to sue the City of Albemarle, including but not limited to its Mayor, its City Council Persons, its Managers, its Department Heads, its Employees or its Contractors for and on account of any and all matters arising from, directly related to or in any way connected to the Program hereinabove referenced.

This the \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_.

Signature of Participant

Signature of Witness

 Signature of Parent or Guardian if under 18
 Printed Full Name

Printed Full Name

Printed Full Name

## \_\_\_\_\_ WAIVER OF LIABILITY

I, \_\_\_\_\_, of \_\_\_\_\_ County, North Carolina, for and in consideration of \_\_\_\_\_\_ permission to participate in the Keep Albemarle Clean Adopt-A-Street Program coordinated by the City of Albemarle Public Works Department, whereby volunteers from the community collect trash along roadways throughout the city of Albemarle, do hereby agree to release, indemnify and hold harmless the City of Albemarle and its agents, officers and employees and volunteers from any and all claims, liabilities, demands, damages, actions or causes of action of any kind or character (including, without limitation, attorney's fees, costs and expenses) that may arise in any manner by reason of death, injury, damage to my person or property or both as a result of my participation in the Adopt-A-Street Program. I understand that during my participation in the Adopt-A-Street Program, I am subject to the rules and regulations of Keep Albemarle Clean and the City of Albemarle. I also understand and agree that this Waiver of Liability is binding upon my executors, administrators, personal representatives, collectors, heirs, successors and assigns.

This the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_.

Signature of Participant

Signature of Witness

Printed Full Name

Printed Full Name

Signature of Parent or Guardian if under 18

Printed Full Name